Florida Tire Terminal
P.O. Box 1733 | 400 Feagin St.

Avon Park, Fl. 33825 o5,
800-749-5788 %6.,*«»"
2-1-11

Dear Mr. McLaurin,

The purpose of this letter is to introduce myself. | am the Manager of
Florida Tire Terminal of Avon Park, Fl. We have been in business since 1985
and | believe that we provide a valuable service to the recycling industry in the
State of Florida and beyond. We provide tire removal services to many City,
County, State and Federal entities. This service also provides FTT with an
abundant quantity of used tires which we in turn sell to the public thereby
lowering-their tire costs.

The FTT 2011 Closing Costs Estimate is included with this letter. Please
review and make any recommendations to my e-mail address.
tirebob@digital.net
Thank you,

Robert A. Reisig
Manager
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Closure Cost Estimate

for
2Us,
Florida Tire Terminal Facility *0;\
400 Feagin St. &*&»

Avon Park, FL 33825
Revised on Jan 17, 2011

If a closing should have to occur at the Florida Tire Terminal facility in Avon Park,
FL, the following costs would apply. Florida Tire Terminal has a letter from
Emanuel Tire Company (attached) stating the cost to load and remove all tires is
$110.00/ ton.

The actual waste tire quantities on hand and the weights associated with each
category are the results of an inventory taken on 1/05/10 in cooperation with
Polston Engineering. These figures indicate the maximum capacities of the
various tire storage cells that are indicated on the Facility Plan.

Passenger Tires- 34 units at 25 Ibs/unit=850Ibs which is equivalent to .425 Tons.

Light Truck Tires- 1106 units at 35 Ibs/unit =38,710 Ibs which is equivalent to
19.36Tons.

Truck Tires- 1910 units at 120 Ibs/unit = 229,200 Ibs which is equivalent to tons
114.60 Tons

Large Truck Tires- 1756 units at 150 Ibs/unit=263,400 Ibs which is equivalent to
131.70 Tons.

The total of waste tires equals 266.10 tons.

The following calculation applies.

266.10 tons of waste tires x $110.00 = $29,271.00
The 266.10 tons represents 4806 total units, which is well below the maximum
15,000 maximum units that are agreed to in the alternative procedures plan but
maximum capacities will vary by the size of the tires inventoried.

This figure of $29,271.00 represents the total closing cost using 110.00 as the
per ton cost to remove the tires.

Signature 7W// Date CQ/WMAU% 927/ 02‘0//

Eugene Beck Jr.

President . Beck Tire International
Beek'sTHre-Serviece- 2223 Manchester Trafficway
-4956-Stittwett-Ave- Kansas City, MO 64126-2850

Kansas City, MO 64-24-0
816-241-1155

Signature W/WM Date. 2~ i-2¢(]

Clmbkon Howoreon 40 # 6102
Gator Howerton, PE

Polston Engineering

PO Box 588

Sebring, FL 33871-0588
863-385-2462

SEAL-
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Tmanuel Tire Company

ALL SIZE CASING AND USED TIRES
SCRAP TIRE REMOVAL PROCESSING

1300 MORELAND AVENUE (410)947-0725
(410)947-0660 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21216 FAX (410)947-3708
(SN,
1o}
50>

January 19, 2011

Beck’s Tire Service

D.B.A. Florida Tire Terminal
P.O. Box 1733/400 Feagin Street
Avon, Florida 33826

Attention: Mr. Robert A. Reisig
Subject: Facility Clean Up
Dear Mr. Reisig:

Should a total facility clean up is ever needed at the Florida address listed above, the cost would
be as follows: Emanuel Tire Company would provide loading and unloading of all remaining tires.
These tires would be transported and shredded at a state licensed facility at a cost of $110.00 per
ton.

I thank you for the opportunity to quote your business and should you have any further questions
or concerns, please feel free to contact me at the above phone number.

Sincerely,

/Z/’W ; ;—/WL)

Norman Emanuel, Owner

Emanuel Tire Company

Florida Registered Waste Tire Collector #1490

Maryland Scrap Tire Hauler License #2008-RTH-07066
Maryland Scrap Tire Recycler License #2010-RTR-00042
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